ORDINANCE TO APPOINT ALTERNATE MEMBERS FOR BOARD OF REVIEW

Whereas, 1997 WI Act 237 amended the procedures for Board of Review commencing in the year 2000; and

Whereas, one of the changes to Sec 70.47 WI Statutes, 2007-2008 authorizes the removal of Board of Review members for individual cases under specific circumstances; and

Whereas, Sec 70.47(6m)(3c) WI Statutes, 2007-2008, authorizes the appointment of alternate members to serve on the Board of Review when standing members are removed from individual cases

Now Therefore the Town Board of the Town of Shelby, La Crosse County does ordain as follows:

1. Adoption.

Pursuant to Section 70.47(6m)(3c) and Sec 70.46(1) WI Statutes, the Town Board hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town of Shelby Board of Review in the event a standing member of the Board of Review is removed or unable to serve for any reason.

2. Appointments.

The following electors of the Town of Shelby are hereby named to serve in the order indicated as alternate members of the Board of Review.

Alternate 1: <u>Michelle K. Kind</u> Alternate 2: <u>David Holtze</u>

3. Effective Date.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication. The provisions of this Ordinance shall prevail over any previous Ordinances of the Town of Shelby that are or may be in conflict therewith.

Date passed: June 14, 2010

Lynnetta P. Kopp, Town Chair

Kathleen S. Kistner, Town Supervisor

John O. Zahn, Town Supervisor

ATTEST:

Catherine Brott, Town Clerk